900216492 03/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		03/01/2012	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haven Behavioral Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	652 West Iris Drive		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37204		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Remuda Ranch Center for Anorexia and Bulimia, Inc.
Street Address:	652 West Iris Drive
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1930787	REMUDA RANCH	
Registration Number:	3795186	SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804 **Phone**: 615-850-8592

Email: emily.zibart@wallerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Emily J. Zibart

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0771 JP \$65.00 1930787

900216492

Address Line 2: 511	c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP 511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	₹:	REGIONS RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Emily J. Zibart
Signature:		/EMILY J. ZIBART/
Date:		03/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Haven Regions Release#page1.tif source=Haven Regions Release#page2.tif source=Haven Regions Release#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens and security interests granted and pledged to it by HAVEN BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, REMUDA RANCH CENTER FOR ANOREXIA AND BULIMIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, and HAVEN BEHAVIORAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES OF COLORADO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated October 8, 2010 and the associated Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of October 12, 2010 and August 26, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, including, without limitation, all liens on and security interest in, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (vi) all rights corresponding to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 13, 2010 at Reel 4295, Frame 0211.

To the extent the Secured Party retains any interest in any Trademark Collateral, the Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and any documents, instruments or agreements related thereto. Such assignment, transfer and/or conveyance by the Secured Party is made WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release. The Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's designee, to prepare and file any other documents as may be required to terminate or release the Secured Party's interest in any Trademark Collateral.

(signature page follows)

in Trademarks to be executed by one of, 2012.	ured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest its duly authorized signatories on this day of	
	REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent	
	By: Yhuw C. Ylaute It's Duly Authorized Signatory	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

<u>Owner</u>	Mark 15	Serial No./ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
REMUDA RANCH CENTER FOR ANOREXIA AND BULIMIA, INC.	REMUDA RANCH	1930787	10/31/1995
HAVEN BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE, INC.	SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL	3795186	05/25/2010
HAVEN BEHAVIORAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES OF COLORADO, LLC.	HAVEN WARRIOR SUPPORT CENTER	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 03/05/2012